CR-KP1
15-Button Wall Plate Control Keypad
Operation ManualOperation Manual
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
Please read all instructions before attempting to unpack, install or
operate this equipment and before connecting the power supply.
Please keep the following in mind as you unpack and install this
equipment:

KEY_PRESS N
HOLD
Key press trigger type KEY_PRESS N RELEASE
(Default)
N=KEY NUMBER
KEY_PRESS N HOLD
N=KEY NUMBER
MACRO RUN N
MACRO STOP
MACRO STOP N
Macro control MACRO RUN N
N=MACRO ID (1~30)
MACRO STOP
(Stop All)
MACRO STOP N
N=MACRO ID (1~30)
7
Note:
1. Any commands will not be executed unless followed by a carriage
return. Commands are case-insensitive.
2. *Command reset IP address back to factory default only.
6.4 Software Application
Please download the software from www.cypress.com.tw with file
name CDPS V2.000 and save it in a directory where you may use it
later.
Note: The default setting of the IP address is DHCP mode.
Connect the Control System with PC/Laptop through the Ethernet
port through an active network system and open the CDPS V2.000
application. Click on Find Devices on Network and a list of the devices
connected to the Control System will show up.
Then user may use the IP Address to find the control device through
Telnet or WebGUI tools.
8
6.5 Telnet Control
Before attempting to use the Telnet control, please ensure that both
the Wall Plate (via the 'LAN/CONTROL' port) and the PC/Laptop are
connected to the same active networks.
To access the Telnet control in Windows 7, click on the 'Start' menu
and type "cmd" in the Search field then press enter.
Under Windows XP go to the 'Start' menu and click on "Run", type
"cmd" with then press enter.
Under Mac OS X, go to Go→Applications→Utilities→Terminal
See below for reference.
Once in the command line interface (CLI) type "telnet", then the IP
address of the unit and "23", then hit enter.
9
This will bring us into the unit which we wish to control. Type "help" to
list the available commands.
Note: Commands will not be executed unless followed by a carriage
return. Commands are case-insensitive. If the IP is changed then the IP
Address required for Telnet access will also change accordingly.
10
6.6 WebGUI Control
On a PC/Laptop that is connected to an active network system, open
a web browser and type device’s IP address on the web address entry